In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 65 of L | O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

cumosssootme  NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

TUESDAY

AR

23/05/2017 #387
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
conryrntr [0 |7 [ 5 [ 7[5 5 [%

* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |AJP Building & Roofing Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Annette
Surname Reeve
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl Heath Clark
Street | 15t Fioor, Spire Walk
|
Post town I Chesterfield
County/Region [ Derbyshire
st [ [4[0] [z[w[o]
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator,
Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town I
County/Region I
ot | [ [ [ [ [
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

Fifs [l [folilr

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

X Ao e

Signature date

2[2_ o5 [2[o1]7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Annette Reeve

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Heath Clark

1st Floor, Spire Walk

|
|
| ™™ Chesterfield

CounyRegion Derbyshire

[slalol [2lwlsl

I Postcode

Country

|DX

Telephone
r 01246 283 882

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it ta the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
AJP Building & Roofing Services Limited

on the 11 May 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name An%or\J Oé\r\f\ ‘@c cov £ .

Signed PT;(KEEQ@W -

Dated O¥ OS- v/




cHISHL U AldHD J5 al |l May LUt/

A - Summary of Assels

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 6,820.00 NIL
Computer Equipment 318.00 NiL
Motor Vehicles 4,330.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors NIL

Date of o817




QLTSI A Aan S ab dy 1) ividyY AU L

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee ArrearsiHol Pay 8,453.84
. §,453.84
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (8,453.84)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIl
T (845384
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating ¢harge holders (8,4b3.84)
Debts secured by flosting charges post 15 September 2003
NiL
Estimatod deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges o o (8,45384)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (8.453.84)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,044.59
Employees 4.,687.48
A J Peckover 50,000.00
Banks 53.23
HM Revenue & Customs 2,297.61
N 66,082.91
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {74,536.75)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {74,536.75)
fssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
B ) 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (74,636.75)

Signature - WS Date 0‘('05-\7




AJr BUNITINYG & KOOTINY Dervices Limitea
A4 - Preferential Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

EPOO Anthony Peckover 3,184.81
4 Eden Cottages
Fangfoss
York
Y041 5QD

EPO1 Lisa Peckover 526923
4 Eden Cottages
Fangfoss
York
YO41 5Q0

2 Entries Totalling 8,453.84

Signature |

Page 1 of 1 iPS SQL Ver. 2010 05 May 2017 11:38




AJP Building & Roofing Services Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Koy Name £

CAQO A-Plan [nsurance Group 1,085.24
0004734473 & 0004734472
149-151 Stratford Road
Shirley
Solihull
B90C 3AY

CBO0O Burton Roofing Merchants Ltd 879.10
Chapman Street .
Cleveland Street
Hull
HUB BAE

CEQO Eurocell Group Lid 2,.456.19
150928
Fairbrook House
Clover Nook Road
Alfreton
Derbyshire
DESS 4RF

CFQO0 Fix247 14d 89.46
132119
1 Barton Counrt, Jacks Way
Hill Barton Business Park
Clyst Saint Mary
Exeter
EX5 1FG

CHOO HM Revenue & Customs 2,029.91
CFS6-1984801
Individual & Small Busness Compliance
Campaigns & Projects
PO Box 168
Bootle
L30 4WN

CHO1 HM Revenue & Customs 267.70
475 PH 00212101
Debt Management, 1ICHU
Benton Park View
Longbenton
Newcastle Upon Tyne
NESB 1272

CcJgo Jewson 371467
AJP012 0121098589/19
Debt Recovery Department
PO Box 7421
Giasgow
G51 9EG

Signature

1PS SQL Ver. 2010 05 May 2017 11:39

Page 1af3




AJP Building & Roofing Services Limited
AS - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

CLOO Lioyds Bank Plc
77-71-51 14416060
Business Banking
PO Box 1000
BX1 1LT.

Coo0 Cn Your Doorstep
Community Publications Ltd, Wellington House, Allerthorpe Business Park
York Road
Pocklington
York
YO42 INS

CPQ0 Anthony John Peckover
4 Eden Cottages
Fangfoss
York
YO41 6QD

CROO R&. Builders Hardware Ltd
AJPFAN
Crofthead Road
Whitebirk Industrial Estate
Blackburm
Lancashire
BB15TB

CS00 SIG Trading Limited
1096138
Hardling Way
St ives
Cambridge
PE27 3YJ

CTO00 TSB Bank
30-95-48 12264768
Business Banking Centre, Excel House
Business Banking Centre
PO Box 1000. BX4 758

CWO00 World Pay
94523643
Victory House
Fifth Avenue
Gateshead
NE11 CEL

EPOO Anthony Peckover
4 Eden Cottages

Signature

Page 2 of 3 " 1PS SOL Ver. 2010

44.33

122.40

50,000.00

370.78

280.76

8.90

45.99

2,764.38

05 May 2017 11:38




AJP Buaing & Koonng services Limitea

AS5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

£

EPO1 Lisa Peckover
4 Eden Cottages
Fangfoss
York
YO41 5QD

1,923.10

16 Entries Totalling

66,082.91

@ - Denctes associate creditor

Signature

Page 30f3

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

05 May 2017 11:39




ith Clark

? Building & Roofing Services Limited
Shareholders

Name Address Pref Ord QOther Total
0  Anthony John Peckover 4 Eden Coftages, Fangfoss, York, YO41 5Q0 0 100 0 100
itries Totalling 100

IPS SQL Ver, 2010

05 May 2017 11:40




